Jan 13 2005 2:52PM	CANTOR COLBURN	110	0000000	-
	CHILION LOLBORN		3602860115	p.2
	_ 02-08-2	005	Docket No.: 156765/GI	
ORM PTO-1595 (Modified) Rev. 03-01)	· ·==·	- := :		TMENT OF COMMERCE ent and Trademark Office
MB No. 0651-0027 (exc.5/31/2002) 06A/REV03			rak	
Tab settings 🔶 🔶 🗮	1029361	45		V V
To the Director of the United State	s Patent and Trademark Unit		tached original documents	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Régis Valllant				
François Kotian		Name: General Ele		RECEIVED
Jean Cousty		Address: 1 River I	Road	CENTRAL FAX CEN
Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)	Yes 🛛 No			JAN 1 3-200
3. Nature of conveyance:				
🗵 Assignment	D Merger			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Security Agreement	Change of Name	City: Schenectady	State/Prov .: N	Y
Other		Country: USA	ZIP; <u>1</u>	2345
Execution Date: October 12, 2004	Additional name(s) & ac	idreas(es)	Yea 🖾 No	
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. Fil	ther with a new application	a, the execution date of B. Patent N		
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. Fil	ther with a new application			
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. Fil 10/964,428 Oct	ther with a new application ing date tober 13, 2004 Additional numbers			
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. Fil 10/964,428 Oct	ther with a new application ing date tober 13, 2004 Additional numbers orn correspondence	B. Patent N		s involved:
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. Fil 10/964,428 Oct 5. Name and address of party to who	ther with a new application ing date tober 13, 2004 Additional numbers orn correspondence nailed:	B. Patent M	lo.(s)	استیا
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. Fil 10/964,428 Oct 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Cantor Celburn / David As</u> Registration No. <u>48,894</u>	ther with a new application ing date tober 13, 2004 Additional numbers orn correspondence nailed:	B. Patent M Yes X No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A	lo.(s) applications and patent	40.00 hoy should be
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. 10/964,428 Oct 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: Cantor Colburn / David Application No. 48,894 Address: 55 Griffin Road South	ther with a new application ing date tober 13, 2004 Additional numbers orn correspondence nailed:	B. Patent M Yes X No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or d	applications and patents R 3.41):\$ 4 ny excess or insufficien	10.00 hcy should be nt
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. Fil 10/964,428 Oct 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Cantor Colburn / David Ap</u> Registration No. <u>48,894</u> Address: <u>55 Griffin Road South</u> 6/2005 6T0H11 00000035 070845 109	ther with a new application ing date tober 13, 2004 Additional numbers om correspondence nailed: mailed	B. Patent M Yes X No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or d	applications and patent R 3.41):\$ any excess or insufficien ebited to deposit account to be charged to deposit	10.00 hcy should be nt
Patent Application No. Fil 10/964,428 Oct 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Cantor Colburn / David An</u> Registration No. <u>48,894</u> Address: <u>55 Griffln Road South</u> 6/2005 6TUN11 00000035 070845 109	ther with a new application ing date tober 13, 2004 Additional numbers om correspondence nailed: mailed	B. Patent M Yes 🖄 No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or d Authorized to	applications and patent R 3.41):\$ any excess or insufficien ebited to deposit account to be charged to deposit	10.00 hcy should be nt
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. Fil 10/964,428 Oct 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Cantor Colburn / David An</u> Registration No. <u>48,894</u> Address: <u>55 Griffin Road South</u> 8/2005 6T0H11 00000035 070845 109 C:8021 40.00 M	ther with a new application ing date tober 13, 2004 Additional numbers orn correspondence nailed: rmold	B. Patent N Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or d M Authorized to 8. Deposit account 07-0845	applications and patent R 3.41):\$ any excess or insufficien ebited to deposit account to be charged to deposit	KO.OO hcy should be nt account
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. Fil 10/964,428 Oct 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Cantor Colburn / David An</u> Registration No. <u>48,894</u> Address: <u>55 Griffln Road South</u> <u>8/2005 6T0H11 00000035 070845 109</u> C:8021 <u>40.00 Ma</u> City: <u>Bloomfield</u> Country: <u>USA</u>	ther with a new application ing date tober 13, 2004 Additional numbers orn correspondence hailed: rnold State/Prov.: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u>	B. Patent N Yes 🖾 No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or d M Authorized to 8. Deposit account 07-0845	applications and patents R 3.41):\$ any excess or insufficient ebited to deposit account b be charged to deposit number:	KO.OO hcy should be nt account
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. Fil 10/964,428 Oct 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Cantor Colburn / David Ap</u> Registration No. <u>48,894</u> Address: <u>55 Griffin Road South</u> 6/2005 GT0M11 00000035 070845 109 C:8021 40.00 Ma	ther with a new application ing date tober 13, 2004 Additional numbers orn correspondence hailed: rnold 64428 State/Prov.: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u> DO NOT	B. Patent N Yes 🖄 No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or d Authorized to 8. Deposit account 07-0845 (Attach duplicate of USE THIS SPACE	No.(s) applications and patent R 3.41):\$ any excess or insufficient ebited to deposit account to be charged to deposit number:	40.00 hcy should be nt account deposit account)
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. Fil 10/964,428 Oct 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be m Name: <u>Cantor Colburn / David An</u> Registration No. <u>48,894</u> Address: <u>55 Griffin Road South</u> <u>8/2005 GT0H11 00000035 070845 109</u> C:8021 <u>40.00 DA</u> City: <u>Bloomfield</u> Country: <u>USA</u> 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and J	ther with a new application ing date tober 13, 2004 Additional numbers orn correspondence hailed: rnold 64428 State/Prov.: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u> DO NOT	B. Patent N Yes 🖄 No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or d Authorized to 8. Deposit account 07-0845 (Attach duplicate of USE THIS SPACE	No.(s) applications and patent R 3.41):\$ any excess or insufficient ebited to deposit account to be charged to deposit number:	40.00 hcy should be nt account deposit account)
If this document is being filed toge Patent Application No. 10/964,428 Oct 5. Name and address of party to who concerning document should be managed by the should be managed by th	ther with a new application ing date tober 13, 2004 Additional numbers orn correspondence hailed: rnold 64428 State/Prov.: <u>CT</u> ZIP: <u>06002</u> DO NOT	B. Patent N Pres S No 6. Total number of 7. Total fee (37 CF Enclosed - A credited or d Authorized to 8. Deposit account 07-0845 (Attach duplicate c USE THIS SPACE stion Is true and correct Signature	applications and patents R 3.41):\$ any excess or insufficient ebited to deposit account to be charged to deposit number: app of this page II paying by a oct and any attached count of the page II paying by a	40.00 hcy should be nt account deposit account)

GE Docket No. 156764

100 H I

,

ASSIGNMENT

1

In accordance with obligations entered into pursuant to an Employee Innovation and Proprietary Information Agreement or other agreement and/or for other good and valuable consideration of which I/we acknowledge receipt, I/we, Régis Vaillant of 23 rue de Lucerne, 91140 Villabon sur Yvette, France; Jean Cousty of 87, rue de Chezy, Neuilly sur Seine 92 200, France, and François Kotian of 28 rue Jules Michelet, 78280 Guvancourt, France

hereby sell and assign to General Electric Company, a New York Corporation, having an address at 1 River Road, Schenectady, New York 12345, USA, (hereinafter referred to as "Company"), its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and improvements invented and originated by me/us and described in the application for United States Patent currently entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REGISTERING 3D MODELS OF ANATOMICAL REGIONS WITH PROJECTION IMAGES OF THE SAME GE Docket Number 156764.

c executed concurrently herewith, or

⊠ filed on 10/13/2004 having Serial Number 10/964,429

and any and all applications for patent and patents therefrom in any and all countries, including all divisions, continuations, reexaminations and reissues thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patent on said inventions and improvements resulting therefrom to said Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said Company, I/we will communicate to said Company or its representatives or nominees any facts known to me/us respecting said inventions and improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reexamination and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its successors, assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention and its improvements in all countries.

PAGE 3/6 * RCVD AT 1/13/2005 2:54:09 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8502860115 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-10

3 K

•

GE Docket No.	156764		2
Inventor 1	Nor	Dat	$10: \underline{12.0ct} - 20004$
Régis Vaillar	at		
Witnessed by	:Signature		Date: U.Ock 2004
	GAUIT Printed Name of Witness	<u> </u>	
Witnessed by	: Signature		Date:
	Printed Name of Witness		
Inventor 2		·	
Jean Cousty		Dat	e:
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:
	Printed Name of Witness		
Witnessed by:	Signature		Date:
	Printed Name of Witness		

PAGE 4/6 * RCVD AT 1/13/2005 2:54:09 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8602860115 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-10

ι

PATENT REEL: 016227 FRAME: 0318

·.;

3

Date: 12. October, 2004

Date:

Date: 12 Oct 2004

GE Docket No. 156764

Inventor 3

François Kotian

Witnessed by:

Signature

GAN

Printed Name of Witness

Witnessed by: ___

Signature

Printed Name of Witness

PAGE 5/6 * RCVD AT 1/13/2005 2:54:09 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8602860115 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-10

. .

. . . .

RECORDED: 01/13/2005

50-61

GE Docket No. 1	56764 2
Inventor 1	Man Date: 12 Oct 200 9
Régis Vaillant	Hore the the the
Witnessed by:	Date: Signature
	Printed Name of Witness
	Date: Signature
	Printed Name of Witness
Inventor 2	
Jean Cousty	Date: $10 - 17 - 2004$
Witnessed by:	Lawrent NASMAN Date: 10-12-204 Signature
	Printed Name of Witness
Witnessed by:	Michil COUPRIE Date: 10-12-2004 Signature
	Printed Name of Witness

PAGE 5/5 * RCVD AT 1/13/2005 2:54:09 PM [Eastern Standard Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/3 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:8602860115 * DURATION (mm-ss):02-10